TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028
SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans)

Termini

-[!-e[gagtlem of

— |3 nsportatlcm

10/01/2025

136082.00

136083.00

125526.19

129430.00

131606.00

136371.00

128893.00

128896.00

131268.00

120069.00

136405.00

133508.00

134684.00

135262.00

123565.00

125526.11

125526.12

125526.13

125526.15

130952.00

130990.00

132535.00

132565.00

Anderson
Blount
Bradley
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carroll
Carter
Chester
Claiborne
Claiborne
Crockett
Crockett
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson

Davidson

SR-61

SR-333

SR-2

SR-60

SR-9

SR-1

SR-22

SR-22

SR-37

SR-100

SR-32

SR-33

SR 54

SR-54

1-40

SR-1

SR-255

SR-106

SR-11

SR-45

SR 251

SR-1

SR-1

Intersection at Sinking Springs Road/Lewallen Hollow Road
Intersection at 1-140 In Alcoa

Intersection at 17th Street Northwest, LM 9.93 in Cleveland

From Near Vista Street to Near Guthrie Street Northwest
Intersection at Hunters Branch Road in LaFollette

Intersection at SR-145, LM 5.88 in Woodbury

From Near Old Loop 22/Thorne Ln to South of SR-124 Old McKenzie Rd
From South of SR-124 (Old McKenzie Rd) to SR-423 (Shiloh Rd)
(US-19E), Intersection at SR-361 (Gap Creek Road)

Intersection at SR-225, LM 7.78

Intersection at Old Highway 25E in Tazewell

From near Ingle Drive to near Blue Top Road

Intersection at State Route 152 (Quincy Rd) LM 11.56
Intersections at SR 88 and SR 188

Interchange at SR 251 (Old Hickory Blvd)

From 23rd Ave North to 8th Avenue South

From Linbar Drive to near Harding Industrial Drive

From South of Medical Center Dr to 19th Ave South

From Haywood Lane to McNally Dr

(Old Hickory Blvd) From Brick Church Pk to SR 11 (Dickerson Pk)
From 1-40 Ramp Eastbound Lanes to Tolbert Rd

(Lafayette St) From Rep John Lewis Way South to Ash Street

(Murfreesboro Road), From Bell Road to near Morris Gentry Blvd

Subject to Change

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

PE-D/CN

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW

CN

CN

PE-N

ROW

PE-D/ROW

CN

PE-N

PE-D

PE-D

ROW

ROW

CN
CN
PE-D/ROW CN
CN
CN
CN
PE-D/ROW CN
ROW CN
ROW
PE-D/ROW
ROW CN
ROW
ROW
ROW
CN
CN
ROW CN
CN
PE-D/ROW
lof6


SSANTALLA
Image


TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028
SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans)

Termini

-[!-e[gagtlem of

— |3 r15portat|0r1

10/01/2025

132702.00

133514.00

135082.00

130012.00

135963.00

125526.21

136378.00

118852.01

125526.23

131896.01

136091.00

136411.00

136412.00

130311.01

128335.00

133404.00

136084.00

131027.00

127637.01

129114.00

135257.00

128524.01

136088.00

Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Dekalb
Dickson
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Gibson
Gibson
Grainger
Greene
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton

Hamilton

SR-12

SR-45

SR-1

SR-155

SR-26

SR-48

SR-48

SR-78

SR-15

SR-1

SR-15

SR-57

SR-57

SR-193

SR-5

SR-152

SR-92

SR-34

SR-70

SR-56

SR-160

SR-319

SR-319

Intersection at Old Hickory Blvd

From near Shurgard Way to near 1-40

Murfreesboro Pike/ SR-1 from Menzler Rd. (ELM 20.43) to Vultee Blvd. (ELM 22.43)

Interchange at SR-12

Intersection at SR-83, LM 15.69 in Dekalb County

Intersection at SR-49 (Van Leer Highway), LM 17.59 in Charlotte
Intersection at SR-47 in Charlotte

Intersection at SR-182, LM 4.9

(US-64), Intersection at Woodbridge Road in Somerville LM 15.81
(US-70/79), Intersection at Poplar Springs Loop

(US-64), Intersection at Vale Road

Intersection at SR-194 in Rossville

Intersection at SR-76 in Moscow

Intersection at SR-194 (Oakland Drive), LM 8.49

(US-45W), Intersection at Broad Street, LM 22.851 in Dyer

From SR-186 to Medina City Limits

Intersection at SR-375 (Lake Shore Road)

(US-11E), Intersection at Emerald Road in Mosheim

Intersections at West Allens Bridge Road and DeBusk Road
From Baker Street to Des Church Road

From near Sulphur Springs Road to near Dr. M.L. King Jr Parkway in Morristown
From SR-153 to Near Brunswick Lane in Chattanooga

Intersection at Gold Point Circle in Chattanooga

Subject to Change

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

ROW

ROW

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW

PE-N

CN

PE-D/ROW

ROW

PE-D

PE-N

PE-N

ROW

CN

PE-D

PE-D/ROW

CN

ROW

PE-D

ROW

PE-D/ROW

CN

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW

CN

CN

CN

PE-D/ROW

CN

CN

CN

PE-D/ROW CN

PE-D/ROW

CN

ROW

CN

CN

CN

ROW CN

CN

CN

20of6


SSANTALLA
Image


TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028 -[!-Pa?tl o
SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans) I

. Transportation

Termini

2 129839.00 Hamilton SR-2 (US-41) From Wauhatchie Pike/Browns Ferry Road to near SR-17 in Chattanooga PE-D/ROW CN
2 132523.00 Hamilton SR-153 From Hamill Road to near Northpoint Boulevard VRU PE-D/ROW CN
2 133509.00 Hamilton SR-27 From Near East 34th Street to Near East 43rd Street VRU PE-D/ROW
2 133511.00 Hamilton Local-4418 Glenwood Drive, From Near McCallie Avenue to Near East 3rd Street VRU PE-D/ROW CN
4 132600.00 Hardeman SR-15 (East Market Street), From 3rd Street to Sand Beach Lake Park Entrance in Bolivar VRU ROW CN
4 134773.00 Hardeman SR-138 From near Nalor Rd to near Cloverport Rd PE-D/ROW CN
4 136414.00 Hardeman SR-57 Intersection SR-125 in Middleton PE-N PE-D/ROW
4 101593.04 Hardeman SR-15 From Tate Road to Polk Street in Bolivar (EPD/PHASE 2) CN
4 136415.00 Hardin SR-57 Intersection at SR-142 PE-N PE-D/ROW
4 136425.00 Haywood SR-76 (US 70A) Intersection at SR-369 in Brownsville PE-N PE-D/ROW
4 136426.00 Haywood SR-76 Intersection at SR-179 PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
4 132262.00 Henderson SR-20 (US-412), Intersection at Sand Ridge Road, LM 7.60 ROW
4 132556.00 Henderson SR-22 From Near Yates Road to Hill Lane ROW
4 133420.00 Henry SR-69 Intersection at SR-218, LM 16.53 PE-D/ROW CN
4 133754.00 Henry SR-76 (US-79), Intersection at SR-356 (East Wood Street), LM 14.42 in Paris PE-D/ROW CN
3 130933.00 Houston, Stewart SR 149 From Griffie Lane to Stewart County Line ROW
2 136368.00 Jackson SR-56 Intersection at SR-290, LM 2.13 PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 136399.00 Jefferson SR-34 Intersection at Old Andrew Johnson Highway in Jefferson City PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 132371.00 Jefferson SR-32 (US-25E), Intersection at Nina Road PE-D ROW CN
1 132522.00 Knox Local-03774  Sutherland Avenue, From Longview Road to Hollywood Road VRU PE-D/ROW/CN
1 110982.00 Knox SR-9 Intersection at West Beaver Creek Drive (RSAR) CN
1 119390.00 Knox SR-131 Intersection at Harrell Road/Carpenter Road (RSAR) CN
1 125570.00 Knox SR-131 (Lovell Road) at Parkside Drive in Knoxville CN

10/01/2025 Subject to Change



SSANTALLA
Image


TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028
SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans)

Termini

-[!-e[gacr)t-r‘lr-uem of

e Transportation

10/01/2025

132008.00

132510.00

135081.00

136413.00

131785.00

125526.22

136401.00

133540.00

135202.00

132435.00

132445.00

125526.20

131302.00

132044.00

132568.00

135377.00

135953.00

136424.00

132110.00

132272.00

136086.00

130038.00

136379.00

Knox

Knox

Knox

Lake
Lauderdale
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Madison
Madison
McMinn
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Obion

Obion

Obion

Obion
Pickett
Putnam

Robertson

SR-168

SR-33

SR-169

SR-78

SR-3

SR-50

SR-444

SR-10

SR-1

SR-5

SR-5

SR-30

SR-68

SR 12

SR 12

SR-76

SR-3

SR-5

SR-431

SR-215

SR-111

SR-136

SR-49

From Heatherton Way to Near Circle Oak Drive

From Highland Drive to Adair Drive

(Middlebrook Pike) / University Avenue, From north of 1-40 on-ramp to Alfredda Delaney Street

Intersection at SR-79

From north of SR-208 (Cleveland Street) to Chipman Road in Ripley

SR-50 (US-431), From East Washington Street to East College Street; SR-273 (US-431), From

East College Street to East Maple Street in Fayetteville

Intersection at Mialaquo Road

From Green Valley Rd to Pine Ridge Ln

Intersection at 138

(US-45), From near Bridge over Bear Creek to near Youth Town Road
(US-45), From Bridge at Hunter Creek to near Old Pinson Road
Intersection at 8th Street, LM 20.96 in Etowah

at SR-307 (Eastanaula Road) and Sands Road

From Near Queens Bluff Way to Near Riverwood Place in Clarksville
From near Beech Street to Peachers Mill Rd

Interchange at SR-374 in Clarksville

(US-51), Intersection at Phebus/Pleasant Hill Road, LM 13.09 in Obion County
(US 45W) Intersection at SR-216 Pleasant Hill Road

From Near Section Line Road to Near South Sunswept Drive in Union City
From SR-43 (US-45E) to Kentucky State Line in South Fulton

Intersection at SR-28, LM 12.05

From Near Quinland Lake Road to Near Post Oak Road

Intersection at Coopertown Road/Burgess Gower Road, LM 4.19 in Coopertown

Subject to Change

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

VRU

ROW

PE-N

PE-D/ROW

PE-N

PE-D

PE-D/ROW

PE-D

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW

PE-N

PE-D/ROW

PE-N

CN

PE-D/ROW CN

PE-D/ROW

PE-D/ROW CN

ROW

CN

PE-D/ROW CN

PE-D/ROW

ROW CN

ROW

ROW

CN

ROW CN

CN

CN

PE-D/ROW CN

CN

PE-D/ROW

ROW

ROW CN

CN

CN

PE-D/ROW

4 of 6


SSANTALLA
Image


TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028 TDOT

Department of

SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans) e [ansportation

Termini
3 136381.00 Rutherford SR-269 Intersection at SR-99, LM 3.895 in Eagleville PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 136085.00 Scott SR-29 (US 27/ Scott Hwy), Intersection at SR 63 in Huntsville PE-D/ROW CN
2 136374.00 Sequatchie SR-8 Near LM 21.599 PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 132693.01 Sevier SR-35 (US-411), Intersection at Pleasant Hill Road and Panther Creek Road PE-D ROW CN
1 136384.00 Sevier SR-73 (US 321) Intersection at Lyon Springs Road PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 136385.00 Sevier SR-338 Intersection at Porterfield Gap Rd PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
1 133506.00 Sevier SR-71 From near East Parkway to near Dudley Creek Road VRU PE-D ROW CN
4 120960.00 Shelby SR-57 Intersection at Houston Levee Rd LM 16.98 in Collierville ROW CN
4 125526.04 Shelby Local-2803 Poplar Avenue, from North Watkins Street to North Bellevue Boulevard in Memphis VRU CN
4 125526.05 Shelby Local-2826 Park Avenue, From David Street to Pendleton Street in Memphis VRU CN
4 132569.00 Shelby SR-1 From Cottage Roe Lane to Pope Street VRU ROW CN
4 132570.00 Shelby SR-14 From north of East Biscayne Rd to East Belle Haven Rd VRU ROW CN
4 132571.00 Shelby SR-14 From Springdale Run Dr to North Hollywood St VRU ROW CN
4 132788.00 Shelby SR-14 Intersection at Weaver Rd, LM 2.14 in Memphis ROW CN

A.W. Willis Ave, N Front St to N 2nd St; and SR-3, A.W. Willis Ave to Shadyac Ave; and Shadyac

4 13352500 Shelby Ave, SR-3 to N Main St; and N Main St, Shadyac Ave to A.W. Willis Ave VRU PE-D/ROW CN

4 133526.00 Shelby SR-4 (Lamar Ave), From near Deaderick Ave to near Park Ave VRU PE-D/ROW CN

4 133528.00 Shelby SR-4 (Lamar Ave), From near Barron Ave to near Labelle St VRU PE-D/ROW CN

4 133530.00 Shelby SR-57 (East Parkway North), From near Summer Ave to near Eastwood Ave VRU PE-D/ROW CN

4 135301.00 Shelby SR-1 (US-70) From Anderson Bend Drive to Near Jetway Ave in Arlington PE-D/ROW CN

1 136383.00 Sullivan SR-34 (US 421) Intersection at SR 44 Hickory Tree Road PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
3 132766.00 Sumner SR 386 Interchange at Big Station Camp Road (Exit 12) in Gallatin ROW CN

3 135964.00 Sumner SR-52 Intersection at Old Highway 31E, LM 19.38 PE-D/ROW

4 126981.00 Tipton SR-3 (US-51), From North of Myron Creek to South of Old Hwy 51 South CN

10/01/2025 Subject to Change 50f6


SSANTALLA
Image


TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028
SAFETY PROGRAM (Design Plans)

-[!-e[gacr)tlent of

e Transportation

Termini

4 134780.00 Tipton SR-3 (US 51) Intersection at Woodlawn Ave in Brighton PE-D ROW
4 135310.00 Tipton SR-384 Intersection at Hall Road and Whaley Road PE-D/ROW CN
4 129804.01 Tipton SR-59 Intersection at SR-384(South College Street), LM 20.20 in Covington ROW CN
4 130314.00 Tipton SR-3 Intersection at Rialto /Leighs Chapel Road CN
1 104563.02 Union SR-61 From North David Drive to Tater Valley Road (EPD/PHASE 2) (IA)~ ROW
1 104563.04 Union SR-61 From North of Archer Road to South of Jim Town Road (PHASE 2) (I1A)~ ROW
3 133121.00 Williamson SR-11 (US 31A/41A), Interchange at -840 PE-D/ROW CN
3 134781.00 Williamson 1-840 Interchange at 1-65 PE-D/ROW
3 136382.00 Williamson SR-106 (US-431), Interchange at -840 in Nashville PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
3 131687.00 Wilson 1-40 Interchange at SR 171 (Exit 226) Westbound Off Ramp PE-D/ROW
3 133405.00 Wilson 1-40 Interchange at South Hartmann Drive PE-D/ROW
3 136104.00 Wilson SR-10 (US 231), Intersection at SR-265 (Chicken Road/Central Pike), LM 6.63 in Wilson County PE-D/ROW CN
3 136108.00 Wilson SR-266 (South College Street), Intersection at Tennessee Boulevard, LM 17.57 in Lebanon PE-D/ROW
3 136376.00 Wilson 1-840 Couchville Pk, Interchange at 1-840 PE-N PE-D/ROW CN
3 136377.00 Wilson SR-266 Intersection at Briskin Lane in Lebanon PE-N PE-D/ROW
10/01/2025 Subject to Change 6 of 6



SSANTALLA
Image


