

Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
1	136082.00	Anderson	SR-61	Intersection at Sinking Springs Road/Lewallen Hollow Road	•	PE-D/CN		
1	136083.00	Blount	SR-333	Intersection at I-140 In Alcoa		PE-D/ROW	CN	
2	125526.19	Bradley	SR-2	Intersection at 17th Street Northwest, LM 9.93 in Cleveland	VRU	PE-D/ROW		CN
2	129430.00	Bradley	SR-60	From Near Vista Street to Near Guthrie Street Northwest		CN		
1	131606.00	Campbell	SR-9	Intersection at Hunters Branch Road in LaFollette		CN		
2	136371.00	Cannon	SR-1	Intersection at SR-145, LM 5.88 in Woodbury		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
4	128893.00	Carroll	SR-22	From Near Old Loop 22/Thorne Ln to South of SR-124 Old McKenzie Rd			CN	
4	128896.00	Carroll	SR-22	From South of SR-124 (Old McKenzie Rd) to SR-423 (Shiloh Rd)		ROW	CN	
1	131268.00	Carter	SR-37	(US-19E), Intersection at SR-361 (Gap Creek Road)		PE-D/ROW		CN
4	120069.00	Chester	SR-100	Intersection at SR-225, LM 7.78		CN		
1	136405.00	Claiborne	SR-32	Intersection at Old Highway 25E in Tazewell		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	133508.00	Claiborne	SR-33	From near Ingle Drive to near Blue Top Road	VRU	PE-D	ROW	CN
4	134684.00	Crockett	SR 54	Intersection at State Route 152 (Quincy Rd) LM 11.56		PE-D	ROW	
4	135262.00	Crockett	SR-54	Intersections at SR 88 and SR 188			PE-D/ROW	
3	123565.00	Davidson	I-40	Interchange at SR 251 (Old Hickory Blvd)			ROW	CN
3	125526.11	Davidson	SR-1	From 23rd Ave North to 8th Avenue South	VRU		ROW	
3	125526.12	Davidson	SR-255	From Linbar Drive to near Harding Industrial Drive	VRU		ROW	
3	125526.13	Davidson	SR-106	From South of Medical Center Dr to 19th Ave South	VRU		ROW	
3	125526.15	Davidson	SR-11	From Haywood Lane to McNally Dr	VRU			CN
3	130952.00	Davidson	SR-45	(Old Hickory Blvd) From Brick Church Pk to SR 11 (Dickerson Pk)		ROW		CN
3	130990.00	Davidson	SR 251	From I-40 Ramp Eastbound Lanes to Tolbert Rd			ROW	CN
3	132535.00	Davidson	SR-1	(Lafayette St) From Rep John Lewis Way South to Ash Street	VRU	ROW		CN
3	132565.00	Davidson	SR-1	(Murfreesboro Road), From Bell Road to near Morris Gentry Blvd	VRU		PE-D/ROW	



Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
3	132702.00	Davidson	SR-12	Intersection at Old Hickory Blvd		ROW	CN	
3	133514.00	Davidson	SR-45	From near Shurgard Way to near I-40	VRU		PE-D/ROW	
3	135082.00	Davidson	SR-1	Murfreesboro Pike/ SR-1 from Menzler Rd. (ELM 20.43) to Vultee Blvd. (ELM 22.43)	VRU		PE-D/ROW	
3	130012.00	Davidson	SR-155	Interchange at SR-12		ROW		CN
2	135963.00	Dekalb	SR-26	Intersection at SR-83, LM 15.69 in Dekalb County		PE-D/ROW	CN	
3	125526.21	Dickson	SR-48	Intersection at SR-49 (Van Leer Highway), LM 17.59 in Charlotte	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
3	136378.00	Dickson	SR-48	Intersection at SR-47 in Charlotte		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	118852.01	Dyer	SR-78	Intersection at SR-182, LM 4.9		CN		
4	125526.23	Fayette	SR-15	(US-64), Intersection at Woodbridge Road in Somerville LM 15.81	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	131896.01	Fayette	SR-1	(US-70/79), Intersection at Poplar Springs Loop		ROW	CN	
4	136091.00	Fayette	SR-15	(US-64), Intersection at Vale Road		PE-D	CN	
4	136411.00	Fayette	SR-57	Intersection at SR-194 in Rossville		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
4	136412.00	Fayette	SR-57	Intersection at SR-76 in Moscow		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	130311.01	Fayette	SR-193	Intersection at SR-194 (Oakland Drive), LM 8.49		ROW	CN	
4	128335.00	Gibson	SR-5	(US-45W), Intersection at Broad Street, LM 22.851 in Dyer		CN		
4	133404.00	Gibson	SR-152	From SR-186 to Medina City Limits		PE-D	ROW	
1	136084.00	Grainger	SR-92	Intersection at SR-375 (Lake Shore Road)		PE-D/ROW		CN
1	131027.00	Greene	SR-34	(US-11E), Intersection at Emerald Road in Mosheim		CN		
1	127637.01	Greene	SR-70	Intersections at West Allens Bridge Road and DeBusk Road		ROW		CN
2	129114.00	Grundy	SR-56	From Baker Street to Des Church Road			CN	
1	135257.00	Hamblen	SR-160	From near Sulphur Springs Road to near Dr. M.L. King Jr Parkway in Morristown		PE-D	ROW	CN
2	128524.01	Hamilton	SR-319	From SR-153 to Near Brunswick Lane in Chattanooga		ROW		CN
2	136088.00	Hamilton	SR-319	Intersection at Gold Point Circle in Chattanooga		PE-D/ROW	CN	



Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
2	129839.00	Hamilton	SR-2	(US-41) From Wauhatchie Pike/Browns Ferry Road to near SR-17 in Chattanooga	'	PE-D/ROW		CN
2	132523.00	Hamilton	SR-153	From Hamill Road to near Northpoint Boulevard	VRU	PE-D/ROW		CN
2	133509.00	Hamilton	SR-27	From Near East 34th Street to Near East 43rd Street	VRU	PE-D/ROW		
2	133511.00	Hamilton	Local-4418	Glenwood Drive, From Near McCallie Avenue to Near East 3rd Street	VRU	PE-D/ROW		CN
4	132600.00	Hardeman	SR-15	(East Market Street), From 3rd Street to Sand Beach Lake Park Entrance in Bolivar	VRU	ROW		CN
4	134773.00	Hardeman	SR-138	From near Nalor Rd to near Cloverport Rd			PE-D/ROW	CN
4	136414.00	Hardeman	SR-57	Intersection SR-125 in Middleton		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	101593.04	Hardeman	SR-15	From Tate Road to Polk Street in Bolivar (EPD/PHASE 2)			CN	
4	136415.00	Hardin	SR-57	Intersection at SR-142		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	136425.00	Haywood	SR-76	(US 70A) Intersection at SR-369 in Brownsville		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	136426.00	Haywood	SR-76	Intersection at SR-179		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
4	132262.00	Henderson	SR-20	(US-412), Intersection at Sand Ridge Road, LM 7.60			ROW	
4	132556.00	Henderson	SR-22	From Near Yates Road to Hill Lane			ROW	
4	133420.00	Henry	SR-69	Intersection at SR-218, LM 16.53			PE-D/ROW	CN
4	133754.00	Henry	SR-76	(US-79), Intersection at SR-356 (East Wood Street), LM 14.42 in Paris		PE-D/ROW		CN
3	130933.00	Houston, Stewa	art SR 149	From Griffie Lane to Stewart County Line			ROW	
2	136368.00	Jackson	SR-56	Intersection at SR-290, LM 2.13		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	136399.00	Jefferson	SR-34	Intersection at Old Andrew Johnson Highway in Jefferson City		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	132371.00	Jefferson	SR-32	(US-25E), Intersection at Nina Road		PE-D	ROW	CN
1	132522.00	Knox	Local-03774	Sutherland Avenue, From Longview Road to Hollywood Road	VRU	PE-D/ROW/CN		
1	110982.00	Knox	SR-9	Intersection at West Beaver Creek Drive (RSAR)		CN		
1	119390.00	Knox	SR-131	Intersection at Harrell Road/Carpenter Road (RSAR)		CN		
1	125570.00	Knox	SR-131	(Lovell Road) at Parkside Drive in Knoxville			CN	



Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
1	132008.00	Knox	SR-168	From Heatherton Way to Near Circle Oak Drive		ROW	CN	
1	132510.00	Knox	SR-33	From Highland Drive to Adair Drive	VRU		PE-D/ROW	CN
1	135081.00	Knox	SR-169	(Middlebrook Pike) / University Avenue, From north of I-40 on-ramp to Alfredda Delaney Street	VRU		PE-D/ROW	
4	136413.00	Lake	SR-78	Intersection at SR-79		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
4	131785.00	Lauderdale	SR-3	From north of SR-208 (Cleveland Street) to Chipman Road in Ripley			ROW	
3	125526.22	Lincoln	SR-50	SR-50 (US-431), From East Washington Street to East College Street; SR-273 (US-431), From East College Street to East Maple Street in Fayetteville	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
1	136401.00	Loudon	SR-444	Intersection at Mialaquo Road		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
3	133540.00	Macon	SR-10	From Green Valley Rd to Pine Ridge Ln			PE-D/ROW	
4	135202.00	Madison	SR-1	Intersection at 138			ROW	CN
4	132435.00	Madison	SR-5	(US-45), From near Bridge over Bear Creek to near Youth Town Road			ROW	
4	132445.00	Madison	SR-5	(US-45), From Bridge at Hunter Creek to near Old Pinson Road		PE-D	ROW	
2	125526.20	McMinn	SR-30	Intersection at 8th Street, LM 20.96 in Etowah	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
1	131302.00	Monroe	SR-68	at SR-307 (Eastanaula Road) and Sands Road		PE-D	ROW	CN
3	132044.00	Montgomery	SR 12	From Near Queens Bluff Way to Near Riverwood Place in Clarksville		PE-D/ROW		CN
3	132568.00	Montgomery	SR 12	From near Beech Street to Peachers Mill Rd	VRU	PE-D/ROW		CN
3	135377.00	Montgomery	SR-76	Interchange at SR-374 in Clarksville			PE-D/ROW	CN
4	135953.00	Obion	SR-3	(US-51), Intersection at Phebus/Pleasant Hill Road, LM 13.09 in Obion County		PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	136424.00	Obion	SR-5	(US 45W) Intersection at SR-216 Pleasant Hill Road		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	
4	132110.00	Obion	SR-431	From Near Section Line Road to Near South Sunswept Drive in Union City			ROW	
4	132272.00	Obion	SR-215	From SR-43 (US-45E) to Kentucky State Line in South Fulton			ROW	CN
2	136086.00	Pickett	SR-111	Intersection at SR-28, LM 12.05		PE-D/ROW	CN	
2	130038.00	Putnam	SR-136	From Near Quinland Lake Road to Near Post Oak Road			CN	
3	136379.00	Robertson	SR-49	Intersection at Coopertown Road/Burgess Gower Road, LM 4.19 in Coopertown		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	



Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
3	136381.00	Rutherford	SR-269	Intersection at SR-99, LM 3.895 in Eagleville		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	136085.00	Scott	SR-29	(US 27/ Scott Hwy), Intersection at SR 63 in Huntsville		PE-D/ROW	CN	
2	136374.00	Sequatchie	SR-8	Near LM 21.599		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	132693.01	Sevier	SR-35	(US-411), Intersection at Pleasant Hill Road and Panther Creek Road		PE-D	ROW	CN
1	136384.00	Sevier	SR-73	(US 321) Intersection at Lyon Springs Road		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	136385.00	Sevier	SR-338	Intersection at Porterfield Gap Rd		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
1	133506.00	Sevier	SR-71	From near East Parkway to near Dudley Creek Road	VRU	PE-D	ROW	CN
4	120960.00	Shelby	SR-57	Intersection at Houston Levee Rd LM 16.98 in Collierville		ROW	CN	
4	125526.04	Shelby	Local-2803	Poplar Avenue, from North Watkins Street to North Bellevue Boulevard in Memphis	VRU		CN	
4	125526.05	Shelby	Local-2826	Park Avenue, From David Street to Pendleton Street in Memphis	VRU		CN	
4	132569.00	Shelby	SR-1	From Cottage Roe Lane to Pope Street	VRU	ROW	CN	
4	132570.00	Shelby	SR-14	From north of East Biscayne Rd to East Belle Haven Rd	VRU	ROW		CN
4	132571.00	Shelby	SR-14	From Springdale Run Dr to North Hollywood St	VRU	ROW		CN
4	132788.00	Shelby	SR-14	Intersection at Weaver Rd, LM 2.14 in Memphis		ROW		CN
4	133525.00	Shelby		A.W. Willis Ave, N Front St to N 2nd St; and SR-3, A.W. Willis Ave to Shadyac Ave; and Shadyac Ave, SR-3 to N Main St; and N Main St, Shadyac Ave to A.W. Willis Ave	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	133526.00	Shelby	SR-4	(Lamar Ave), From near Deaderick Ave to near Park Ave	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	133528.00	Shelby	SR-4	(Lamar Ave), From near Barron Ave to near Labelle St	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	133530.00	Shelby	SR-57	(East Parkway North), From near Summer Ave to near Eastwood Ave	VRU	PE-D/ROW	CN	
4	135301.00	Shelby	SR-1	(US-70) From Anderson Bend Drive to Near Jetway Ave in Arlington		PE-D/ROW	CN	
1	136383.00	Sullivan	SR-34	(US 421) Intersection at SR 44 Hickory Tree Road		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
3	132766.00	Sumner	SR 386	Interchange at Big Station Camp Road (Exit 12) in Gallatin		ROW	CN	
3	135964.00	Sumner	SR-52	Intersection at Old Highway 31E, LM 19.38			PE-D/ROW	
4	126981.00	Tipton	SR-3	(US-51), From North of Myron Creek to South of Old Hwy 51 South		CN		



Region	PIN	County	Route	Termini	VRU	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
4	134780.00	Tipton	SR-3	(US 51) Intersection at Woodlawn Ave in Brighton			PE-D	ROW
4	135310.00	Tipton	SR-384	Intersection at Hall Road and Whaley Road		PE-D/ROW		CN
4	129804.01	Tipton	SR-59	Intersection at SR-384(South College Street), LM 20.20 in Covington		ROW	CN	
4	130314.00	Tipton	SR-3	Intersection at Rialto /Leighs Chapel Road		CN		
1	104563.02	Union	SR-61	From North David Drive to Tater Valley Road (EPD/PHASE 2) (IA)~				ROW
1	104563.04	Union	SR-61	From North of Archer Road to South of Jim Town Road (PHASE 2) (IA)~				ROW
3	133121.00	Williamson	SR-11	(US 31A/41A), Interchange at I-840			PE-D/ROW	CN
3	134781.00	Williamson	I-840	Interchange at I-65				PE-D/ROW
3	136382.00	Williamson	SR-106	(US-431), Interchange at I-840 in Nashville		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
3	131687.00	Wilson	I-40	Interchange at SR 171 (Exit 226) Westbound Off Ramp			PE-D/ROW	
3	133405.00	Wilson	I-40	Interchange at South Hartmann Drive			PE-D/ROW	
3	136104.00	Wilson	SR-10	(US 231), Intersection at SR-265 (Chicken Road/Central Pike), LM 6.63 in Wilson County		PE-D/ROW		CN
3	136108.00	Wilson	SR-266	(South College Street), Intersection at Tennessee Boulevard, LM 17.57 in Lebanon			PE-D/ROW	
3	136376.00	Wilson	I-840	Couchville Pk, Interchange at I-840		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	CN
3	136377.00	Wilson	SR-266	Intersection at Briskin Lane in Lebanon		PE-N	PE-D/ROW	